Br
un
at
a
m
ak
es
 r

reading of information is possible due to an integral
communication card. Version 207 only has pulse output.
Ordering information
HGxx-Ry-zzz / ABCDE
Options/	 :	 Menu with 24 accounting periods
accesories		� Pulse collector for other meters
Communication module RS232, M-Bus, LON
Analogue output (separate box) 4-20 mA
Handheld terminal for outdoor reading
A:	 Power supply:
	 1: 230 VAC
	 2: 24 VAC
B:	 Backlight in display:
	 B: with/-: without
C:	 External meters:
	 0, 1 or 2
	 (pulse values stated)
D:	 Communication module:
	� M-Bus / LonWorks / RS232
/ - None
E:	� No. of accounting periods:
0 / 6 / 12 / 24
xx:	� Meter size:
Q1, Q3, S5, S9, S16
y:	� Connection:
R0, R3, R4, R6
zzz:	 Menu/display:
	 174: Standard meter
	 178: Tariff meter
	 107: �Meter without dis-
play, serial output
	 207: �Meter without dis-
play, pulse output
Brunata is a 100 % Danish owned company. We have more than 85
years of experience within developing and producing heat cost
allocators and heating accounts. Brunata a/s has implemented a quality
system in accordance with EN ISO 9001. Please contact us for further
information on our products!
Brunata a/s · Vesterlundvej 14 · DK-2730 Herlev · Phone +45 77 77 70 00 · Fax +45 77 77 70 01 · brunata@brunata.com · www.brunata.com
HGQ1 HGQ3 HGS5 HGS9 HGS16
Upper flow limit m3/h 1.8 4.5 7.5 13.5 24
Max. flow (qs) m3/h 1.5 3.6 6 10.8 19.2
Permanent flow (qp) m3/h 1.2 3 5 9 16
Flow at Δp=10kPa m3/h 0.9 2 3 5.5 10
Minimum flow (qi) l/h 4.8 12 20 36 64
Lower flow limit l/h 1.2 3 5 9 16
Technical data
Dimension
and overall lenght
Code for flow sensor dimensions
D
[mm]
T h r e a d
[Inches]
Overall
lenght
L [mm]
HGQ1 HGQ3 HGS5 HGS9 HGS16
20 G¾B 110 -R0- -R0-
25 G1B 105 -R2- -R2-
25 G1B 130 -R3- -R3-
25 G1B 190 -R4- -R4- -R4- -R4- -R4-
32 G1¼B 260 -R6- -R6- -R6-
Meter types and dimensions
Dimension